
1

Shubhendu Biswas

From: Venu Madhav Singaraju
Sent: 26 November 2024 14:01
To: Shubhendu Biswas; Samrat Narvekar
Cc: Deepak Dhyani
Subject: RE: URGENTLY REQUIREMENTS FOR BALARAM MULLICK UPPER DEPARTURE & 

BALARAM MULLICK BOARDING GATE

Hi Shubendu, 
Please raise PR as needed. 
 
Regards, 
Venu 
 

From: Shubhendu Biswas <shubhendu.biswas@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 26 November 2024 10:58 
To: Samrat Narvekar <samrat.narvekar@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Venu Madhav Singaraju <venu.singaraju@travelfoodservices.com>; Deepak Dhyani 
<Deepak.dhyani@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: URGENTLY REQUIREMENTS FOR BALARAM MULLICK UPPER DEPARTURE & BALARAM MULLICK 
BOARDING GATE 
 
Hello Samrat, 
 
As discussed with you over the phone calls about the NSO ,as business has requested for IT infra setup because they 
will open another two more stores start from tomorrow . 
I have this much pos’s in spare stock ,and I won't have anything in stock after I use it from the spare. Please look into 
it. 
 
Moreover, I would like have spare pos’s & other accessories in stock to maintain the minimum stock and ensure to 
meet customer demand on time ,I would request to please approve. 
 
Current Spare in stock 

 6 pos printer  
 2 New Pos set (pos bank) 
 8 Cash Drawer 

 
Requirements to maintain the minimum Stock. 

1. At least 4 POS machines set  
2. 15 POS Printers 
3. 10 Cash Drawer 

 

 
 

From: Sandeep Gupta <sandeep.gupta@travelfoodservices.com>  
Sent: 26 November 2024 09:57 
To: Aratrika Roy Bhattacharya <aratrika.roybhattacharya@travelfoodservices.com>; Aparna Das Saha 
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<aparna.saha@travelfoodservices.com>; Shubhendu Biswas <shubhendu.biswas@travelfoodservices.com>; Vinod 
Kumar Upadhyay <vinodkumar.upadhyay@travelfoodservices.com>; Abhishek Ghosh 
<abhishek.ghosh@travelfoodservices.com>; Kolkata Cashier <kolkata.cashier@travelfoodservices.com> 
Cc: Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>; Kolkata RA <kolkata.ra@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Kolkata IT <kolkata.it@travelfoodservices.com>; Sanjay Bhatt <sanjay.bhatt@travelfoodservices.com>; Rupesh 
Kumar <rupesh.kumar@travelfoodservices.com>; Kolkata CBTL <kolkata.cbtl@travelfoodservices.com>; Jayanta Deb 
<jayanta.deb@travelfoodservices.com>; TFS CCU OPERATIONS <tfsccu.operations@travelfoodservices.com>; 
Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com> 
Subject: RE: URGENTLY REQUIREMENTS FOR BALARAM MULLICK UPPER DEPARTURE & BALARAM MULLICK 
BOARDING GATE 
 
Dear All, 
 
Please update the status. 
 
 
 
Regards 
 
Sandeep Gupta 
 
 

 
 
 
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: Sandeep Gupta <sandeep.gupta@travelfoodservices.com>  
Date: 22/11/2024 17:36 (GMT+05:30)  
To: Aratrika Roy Bhattacharya <aratrika.roybhattacharya@travelfoodservices.com>, Aparna Das Saha 
<aparna.saha@travelfoodservices.com>, Shubhendu Biswas <shubhendu.biswas@travelfoodservices.com>, 
Vinod Kumar Upadhyay <vinodkumar.upadhyay@travelfoodservices.com>, Abhishek Ghosh 
<abhishek.ghosh@travelfoodservices.com>, Kolkata Cashier <kolkata.cashier@travelfoodservices.com>  
Cc: Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>, Kolkata RA 
<kolkata.ra@travelfoodservices.com>, Kolkata IT <kolkata.it@travelfoodservices.com>, Sanjay Bhatt 
<sanjay.bhatt@travelfoodservices.com>, Rupesh Kumar <rupesh.kumar@travelfoodservices.com>, Kolkata 
CBTL <kolkata.cbtl@travelfoodservices.com>, Jayanta Deb <jayanta.deb@travelfoodservices.com>, TFS 
CCU OPERATIONS <tfsccu.operations@travelfoodservices.com>, Sudipto Bose 
<sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>  
Subject: RE: URGENTLY REQUIREMENTS FOR BALARAM MULLICK UPPER DEPARTURE & 
BALARAM MULLICK BOARDING GATE  
 
 

Dear All, 

Please consider BALARAM MULLICK UPPER DEPARTURE instead of  KOL BALARAM MULLICK UPPER ARRIVAL. 

 
 
Regards 
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Sandeep Gupta 
 
 

 
 
 
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: Sandeep Gupta <sandeep.gupta@travelfoodservices.com>  
Date: 22/11/2024 13:29 (GMT+05:30)  
To: Sudipto Bose <sudipto.bose@travelfoodservices.com>  
Cc: Shailendra Singh <shailendra.singh@travelfoodservices.com>, Aratrika Roy Bhattacharya 
<aratrika.roybhattacharya@travelfoodservices.com>, Aparna Das Saha 
<aparna.saha@travelfoodservices.com>, Vinod Kumar Upadhyay 
<vinodkumar.upadhyay@travelfoodservices.com>, Kolkata Cashier 
<kolkata.cashier@travelfoodservices.com>, Abhishek Ghosh <abhishek.ghosh@travelfoodservices.com>, 
Kolkata RA <kolkata.ra@travelfoodservices.com>, Shubhendu Biswas 
<shubhendu.biswas@travelfoodservices.com>, Kolkata IT <kolkata.it@travelfoodservices.com>, Sanjay 
Bhatt <sanjay.bhatt@travelfoodservices.com>, Rupesh Kumar <rupesh.kumar@travelfoodservices.com>, 
Kolkata CBTL <kolkata.cbtl@travelfoodservices.com>, Jayanta Deb 
<jayanta.deb@travelfoodservices.com>, TFS CCU OPERATIONS 
<tfsccu.operations@travelfoodservices.com>  
Subject: FW: URGENTLY REQUIREMENTS FOR BALARAM MULLICK UPPER ARRIVAL & 
BALARAM MULLICK BOARDING GATE  
 
Dear Sir, 
 
Please approve. 
 
Note- Rest department please do the needful from your end. 
 
 
Regards 
 
Sandeep Gupta 
 
 

 
 
 
-------- Original message -------- 
From: Kolkata CBTL <kolkata.cbtl@travelfoodservices.com>  
Date: 22/11/2024 13:14 (GMT+05:30)  
To: Sandeep Gupta <sandeep.gupta@travelfoodservices.com>  
Cc: Kolkata CBTL <kolkata.cbtl@travelfoodservices.com>  
Subject: URGENTLY REQUIREMENTS FOR BALARAM MULLICK UPPER ARRIVAL & 
BALARAM MULLICK BOARDING GATE  
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Respected sir, 
 
This is informed you that we are opening two new outlets dated on 27th Nov BALARAM MULLICK 
UPPER ARRIVAL & BALARAM MULLICK BOARDING GATE .  
We are urgently required below item :-  
 
ASIDE IT TEAM, 
 
POS 
PAYTM QR CODE SCANNER 
PRINTER MACHINE 
 
ASIDE CASHIER TEAM, 
 
FLOAT MONEY ( 15,000/- both outlets) 
EDC MACHINE 
MANUAL BOOK 
 
ASIDE RA TEAM, 
 
FIRE SAFETY EQUIPMENTS 
CAMERA INSTALLATION ( As per requirement) 
 
 
ASIDE QA TEAM, 

GST REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
FSSAI LICENSE 
 
ASIDE MAINTENANCE TEAM, 
 
NEW PESTO FLASH REQUIREMENT. 
 
Regard's  
Chiranjit 
 
 
 


